



Dr. Stacy A. Bartlett was named the eighth president of Point University on February 13, 2025. She will assume office as president on July 1, 2025, while President Collins transitions to the role of chancellor, assisting with special projects.

Bartlett, a native of metro Atlanta, is a 2005 graduate of Point University and has served the University since her graduation. After graduating from Point University, Bartlett went on to earn an MBA and a doctorate in higher education leadership.

Bartlett began her career at Point University as an admission counselor, going on to serve in a variety of roles, including director of admission, vice president of enrollment management, vice president of advancement, chief advancement and enrollment officer, and most recently as chief of staff. As chief of staff, Bartlett oversaw the

University's fundraising efforts and Elevate, the innovative program introducing the option of debt-free college degrees to employees in a variety of organizations.

Bartlett has extensive knowledge and experience in enrollment management, fundraising, departmental restructuring, strategic planning, recruitment and retention, project management and the implementation of strengths in organizations. Having served almost 20 years in higher education, Bartlett is passionate about serving students and helping them see the benefits of education, especially with faith as the foundation.

Bartlett serves faithfully at Southside Church outside of Atlanta, where her husband, Jeremiah — a 2004 graduate of Point University — is on staff overseeing digital communications and strategy. Bartlett's academic background and commitment to ministry fuel her desire to see education and the church partner to raise up the next generation of faithful leaders.

Bartlett resides in Senoia, Georgia, with her husband and their two daughters, Reagan and Riley.